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Community College

SUMMER TERM 1971 CLASS SCHEDULE

Summer Term 1971 is the fi rst quarter of LBCC's new "year-round" college operation. A student can
plan a summer quarter at LBCC the same as he would plan any other quarter. LBCC will offer COMPACT
three- and five-week courses in addition to the regular ten-week courses. Registration for the
COMPACT courses can be completed either during the pre-registration period or during the first three
days of each segment. It wi 11 be possible for a student to complete a 30-week sequence of courses in
a nine-week period.

ADMISSION

Students who wish to register for a total of 8 or more credit hours during summer term must file with
the Admissions Office (1) an App(ication for Admission, and (2) an official copy of high school tran-
script or official transcripts of all eollege work. When a student has provided the college with the
required application and transcripts, the applicant will receive a letter of acceptance.

REG ISTRATI ON

Students enrolling for 8 or more credit hours must pre-register from June 14 to 18, between 1:00 and
5:00 p.m., to avoid paying a late fee of $1.00 per day. Last day for these students to register is
June 25. Registration for the COMPACT courses may be added during the first three days of eachsegment.

Part-time students enrolling for 7 or fewer credits may pre-register from June 14 to 18 from 1:00 to
5:00 p.m., or during the first two weeks of class between 1:00 and 5:00 p.m. A $1.00 late fee will
be charged for part-time registration during the thi rd week. Registra'tion for the COMPACT courses
may be completed either during the pre-registration period or during the first three days of eachsegment.

The Registration Office will be open Monday through Thursday evenings from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. during
the first four days of classes In addition to the regular daytime hours.

COUNSEll NG

Students who are planning to attend LBCC during the summer term of 1971 may seek counseling assistance
in planning their program. The following students are required to have counselor approval: new
students taking 8 or more hours; students being sponsored by a special program, such as MDTA, DVR, WIN,
etc.; students on probation or in danger of failure; students changing their major or those who have
questions regarding their major.

FINANCIAL AIDS

Students who will need financial assistance in the form of a grant, loan, or campus employment
should contact the Financial Aids Office. Applicants for financial aids are judged on (1) finan-
cial need, (2) date of application, and (3) aptitude based on interest and past performance.

SUMMER TERM CALENDAR

Registration (1:00 to 5:00 p.m.) ------ June 14-18
Summer Term begins -------------------- June 21
Late Registration (1:00 to 5:00 p.m.) - June 21-25
Independence Day Holiday -------------- July 5
Second three-week segment begins ------ July 12
Second five-week segment begins ------- July 26
Third three-week segment begins ------- August 2
*Last day to drop with automatic W ----- August 20
*Final exams --------------------------- August 24-26
Last day of Summer quarter ------------ August 27
Fall Term 197t registration begins ---- August 2
Fall Term classes begin --------------- September 27

1971-72 TUITION RATES

Non- Out-of-
Res ident Resident State

Per credit hour $ 7 $ 13 $ 35
Fu 11 time (12 or 84 156 420
more hours)

Minimum t~ltlon -- $14.00

*Dates will vary with short-term classes



THE COMMUTER - May 24, 1971- Page 4

SUMMER 1971TE RM CLASS SCHEDULE

Summer term is 10 weeks (June 21 to August 27) except where noted otherwise.
REGISTRATION BEGINS: June 14 - 1:00 to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

All classes held on LBCC campus south of Albany except:

ABC - Albany Boys Club ------------
ATB - Auto Technology Building ----
AUHS - Albany Union High School ----
LL - Lakeshore Lanes -------------
MDR - Martin Driving Range --------
WTB - Welding Technology Building -
YMCA - Mid-Willamette Family YMCA

TBA - To be announced

CODE COURSE NO. COURSE NAME

AGRICULTURE

0001 8.230 Work Experience

BUSINESS

0501 SS121-2-3 Typing I, II, III
2.501-2-3

**0502 SS124
2.504

Typing Skillbuilding
(Counselor permission required)

0503 Stenography I (Gregg)SS 111
2.541

**0504 Stenography II. III (Gregg)SS112-3
2.542-3

0505 2.521
2.522

2.528

Off ice Mach ines
Advanced Office Machines

**0506 Clerical Office Procedures

0507

0508

Introduction to BusinessBA10l

BA211 Account ing (5 wks • , 6/21 to 7/23)

1215 S. Hi 11 St. , Al bany
Second and Oak, Lebanon
1130 W. Queen, Albany
682 Airport Rd., Albany
2115 N.E. Highway 20, Corvallis
130 Montgomery, Albany
3311 S. Pacific aiva., Albany

n - Night Class

CRED IT

**0509 BA212 Accounting II (5 wks., 7/26 to 8/27) 3

n"*0511 BA213 Account ing III

Accounting III 3**0510 BA213.

. i

0512
L

Bookkeep ing I (5 wks, 6/21 to 7/23)
r:, ...l

2.530

2.531 , Bookkeeping II (5 wks, 7/26 to 8/27)
. t·· 1 ) ~ ..," L

**0513

**0514
0515

0516

2.532~- "
2.515

Bookkeep ing III
-1 -.' t ,l.

Bus iness Math
I'

2.712 On-the-Job Training (Management)
(Instructor permission required)

0517 2.615 On-the-Job Training (Secretarial)
(Instructor permission required)

0518

0519

Introduction to Data Processing2.509

2.558 Introduction to Programming , ,.'
**Refer to catalog for prerequisite

TIME

3 TBA

DAYS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR

M-T-W-Th-F

M-T-W-Th-F B-6

M-T-W-Th-F 0-4

T-Th 0-3

M-W-F D-4

T-Th A-7

M-W-F

M-W-F

M-W-F

M

M-T-\j'-Th-F,

M-T-W-Th-F

M-T-W-Th-F
" ,

M-W-F

M-W-F

M-W-F

0-4

A-7

A-7

A-7

A-7

A-3

A-3

A-3, ,

A-3

B-4

B-4

Drape r

Chester

Chester

Chester

Ches ter

Chester

Chester

Chambers

Chambe rs .

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Brooks

Brooks

Brooks
Brooks

"Brooks

Brooks

Clark

Clark

2 9am

2 TBA

3 lOam

3 11am

3 1-3:30pm

3

4

1-3pm

9-11 am

3 9-11 am

9-11am

l1am

3

3

3

3

3

4

7-10p~

Ham-lpm
llam-lpm

J -J

\ .
lOamo
8am

TBA

TBA

3

3

l1am

lpm



CODE

1001

1002

" 1003
1004

1005

1501

**1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

"*1511

""*1512

1513

1514

3001

3002

3003

3004

3005

" 3006

" **3007
3008

3009

COURSE NO.

Art 290

Art 290

Art 290

Art 292

9.255

PE 185

PE 185

PE 190

PE 190

PE 190

PE 185

PE 185

PE 185

PE 190

PE 185

PE 185

PE 190

HE 250

HE 250

3.334

3.364

~. 100

4.100

4:108

4. 151

4.152

4.240

4.242

3010 9.148" **Refer to catalog

COURSE NAME CREDIT

CREATIVE ARTS

Painting (5 wks ., 6/21 to 7123)

Painting (5 wks., 7/26 to 8/27)

Painting

Water Color (5 wks., 6/21 to 7/23) 2

Commercial Art (5 wks, 7/26 to 8/27) 2
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TIME DAYS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR

A-II

A-ll

A-ll

A-l1

A-l

HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PE 180 - Women's class; PE 190 - Men's class; PE 185 - Coed class

Beginning & Intermediate Bowling

Intermediate & Advanced Bowling

Softball

Badminton

Handball

Tennis

Tennis

Vol leybal 1

Flag Footbal I

Beginning Golf

Intermediate Golf

Intermediate Basketball
(6 wks., 6/21 to 7130)

Personal Health

Pe rsona I Hea lth

INQUSTRIAL

fnternal Combustion Engines

Fuels & Carburetion
1 f 'Blueprint Reading & SketchIng'

\ ,,:"

Blueprint"Readlng & Ske t ch lnq

industrial Safety
1 -
Welding I

. - \ \

Welding II
, i ~.;

Basic Arc Welding

Basic Oxyacetylene Welding
• ~ .. j

9-12n M-W

9-12n M-W

9-12n
10-12n

T-Th
F

9-12n
9-11am

T-Th
F

8am M-W-F

8-9:30am T-Th

10-11:30am T-Th

8am M-W-F

8am M-W-F

9am M-W-F

lOam M-W-F

11am M-\./-F

lpm M-W-F

10:30-12n T-Th

9-10:30am T-Th

5-7:30pm T-Th

2 M-WlOam

2 11am M-W

6 i1-W-F8-12n

3 8-11 am T-Th

2 l l arn-Tpm ' t-Th

2 9am-lpm F

2 4pm 'T::Th
r

6-10:30pm T2
- f-

2 6-10pm Th

6
; £ -c:,

12n-4pm 'M-T-W
12n-2pm Th

L.L.

L.L.

AUHS

YMCA

YMCA

AUHS

AUHS

AUHS

AUHS

MDR

MDR

ABC

B-5

B-5

ATB

ATB

A-l0

A-l0

C-2

WTB

WTB

WTB

3 6-10pm

.
9-11am M-T-W-Th WTB4

Mack

Mack

Mack

Mack

Mack

McClain

McClain

McClain

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

Kimpton

McClain

McClain

Carter/Pond

Ca rte r/Pond

Staff

Love
, 1

Love

Alvin

Alvin

Stewart

Love
r

Stewart
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CODE COURSE NO. COURSE NAME DAYSCREDIT--- LOCATION INSTRUCTORTIME
LANGUAGE ARTS

3501

" 3502

Wr 111. English Composition 9am M-W-F C-2 Minnick
Wr 111 English Composition 7-10pm M C-5 Minnick

**3503

"**3504

Wr 112 English Composition lOam M-W-F C-2 Cheney
Wr 112 English Composition 7-10pm T C-5

C-5

C-5

Cheney
Eng 104

Eng 107

Sp 111

3505

" 3506
3507

3508

3509

" 3510
3511

Introduction to Literature 11am M-W-F Minnick
Wor1 d Literature 7-10pm W Cheney
Fundamen ta Is of Speech 3 llam M-W-F C-3 Wilkinson

1•101 Communication Ski lis I 3 lpm M-W-F C-3 )!Illklnson
0.656

0.656
Developmental Reading 3 9am M-W-F LRC-3 Mann
Developmental Reading 3 6: 30-8pm T-Th LRC-3 Mann

1.150 Techniques of Reading & Study Skills 3 llam M-W-F LRC-3 Mann

" 3512

" 3513
3514

Eng 105

Eng 106
Introduction to Literature 3 7-10pm Th C-5 Cheney
Introduction to Literature 3 7-10pm M C-2 Cheney

C-5 Minn ickEng 101 Survey of English Literature 3 lOam M-W-F

SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
4501 4.204 Chemistry for Medical Sci. Students 6

Lecture
Lab

Advanced Chemistry Lab 2

9am
10-12n
7-10pm

8-9:30am

M-T-W-Th-F
Th
M-W

B-9
B-l0
B-l0

Scott
" **4502

4503

Ch 107 Scott
0.668 Basic Math I 3. A-8T-Th Staff

4505 1.110 Elementary Algebra 8am M-T-W-F B-9

B-9

B-9

B-9

A-8

Wri ght
Mth 95 Intermediate Algebra l1am M-T-W-F Wri ght

**4507

" **4508
" **4509

Mth 101 College Algebra lOam M-T-W-F Siebler
Mth 102 Tri gonometry 7-9pm

7-9pm

7-9pm

T-Th Staff
Mth 110 Analytic Geometry T-Th Wright

" **4510 Mth 203 Calculus M-W B-9 Siebler
4511 6.337 SIide Ru Ie 1

SOCIAL SCIENCE
TBA Staff

5001 Hst 101 History of Western Civilization 3
(3 wks., 6/21 to 7/9)

10-12n M-T-W-Th-F c-4 Barnes

5002 Hst 102 History of Western Civilization 3
(3 wks., 7/12 to 7/30)

10-12n M-T-W-Th-F c-4 Barnes

5003 Hst 103 History of Western Civilization 3
(3 wks., 8/2 to 8/20)

10-12n M-T-W-Th-F C-4 Barnes

5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

" 5009

Hs t 102 History of Western Civilization 3 8am M-W-F C-5

M-T-W-Th-F c-4
Barnes

Soc 204 Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 6/21 to 7/9) 3

Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 7/12 to 7/30) 3

Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 8/2 to 8/20) 3

8-10am Lieberman
Soc 205 8-10am M-T-W-Th-F c-4

M-T-W-Th-F c-4
Lieberman

Soc 206 8-10am Lieberman
Soc 206 General Sociology 3 M-T-Th C-211 am Lieberman
PS 201 American Government 3 7-10pm T C-2 Lieberman

**Refer to catalog for prerequisite


