Linn-Benton

Community College

SUMMER TERM 1971 CLASS SCHEDULE

Summer Term 1971 is the first quarter of LBCC's new "year-round" college operation. A student can plan a summer quarter at LBCC the same as he would plan any other quarter. LBCC will offer COMPACT three- and five-week courses in addition to the regular ten-week courses. Registration for the COMPACT courses can be completed either during the pre-registration period or during the first three days of each segment. It will be possible for a student to complete a 30-week sequence of courses in a nine-week period.

ADMISSION

Students who wish to register for a total of 8 or more credit hours during summer term must file with the Admissions Office (1) an Application for Admission, and (2) an official copy of high school transcript or official transcripts of all college work. When a student has provided the college with the required application and transcripts, the applicant will receive a letter of acceptance.

REGISTRATION

Students enrolling for 8 or more credit hours must pre-register from June 14 to 18, between 1:00 and 5:00 p.m., to avoid paying a late fee of \$1.00 per day. Last day for these students to register is June 25. Registration for the COMPACT courses may be added during the first three days of each segment.

Part-time students enrolling for 7 or fewer credits may pre-register from June 14 to 18 from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m., or during the first two weeks of class between 1:00 and 5:00 p.m. A \$1.00 late fee will be charged for part-time registration during the third week. Registration for the COMPACT courses may be completed either during the pre-registration period or during the first three days of each segment.

The Registration Office will be open Monday through Thursday evenings from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. during the first four days of classes in addition to the regular daytime hours.

COUNSELING

Students who are planning to attend LBCC during the summer term of 1971 may seek counseling assistance in planning their program. The following students are required to have counselor approval: new students taking 8 or more hours; students being sponsored by a special program, such as MDTA, DVR, WIN, etc.; students on probation or in danger of failure; students changing their major or those who have questions regarding their major.

FINANCIAL AIDS

Students who will need financial assistance in the form of a grant, loan, or campus employment should contact the Financial Aids Office. Applicants for financial aids are judged on (1) financial need, (2) date of application, and (3) aptitude based on interest and past performance.

Registration (1:00 to 5:00 p.m.) ----- June 14-18 Summer Term begins ----- June 21 Late Registration (1:00 to 5:00 p.m.) - June 21-25 Independence Day Holiday ----- July 5 Second three-week segment begins ----- July 12 Second five-week segment begins ----- July 26 Third three-week segment begins ----- August 2 *Last day to drop with automatic W ----- August 20 *Final exams ------ August 24-26 Last day of Summer quarter ----- August 27 Fall Term 1971 registration begins ---- August 2 Fall Term classes begin ----- September 27

*Dates will vary with short-term classes

1971-72 TUITION RATES

Non-
ResidentOut-of-
StatePer credit hour\$ 7\$ 13\$ 35Full time (12 or84156420more hours)

Minimum tuition -- \$14.00

SUMMER TERM 1971 CLASS SCHEDULE

Summer term is 10 weeks (June 21 to August 27) except where noted otherwise. REGISTRATION BEGINS: June 14 - 1:00 to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

All classes held on LBCC campus south of Albany except:

ABC - Albany Boys Club ----- 1215 S. Hill St., Albany
ATB - Auto Technology Building ---- Second and Oak, Lebanon
AUHS - Albany Union High School ---- 1130 W. Queen, Albany
LL - Lakeshore Lanes ------ 682 Airport Rd., Albany
MDR - Martin Driving Range ------ 2115 N.E. Highway 20, Corvallis
WTB - Welding Technology Building - 130 Montgomery, Albany
YMCA - Mid-Willamette Family YMCA -- 3311 S. Pacific Blvd., Albany

TBA - To be announced

n - Night Class

CODE	COURSE NO.	COURSE NAME CI	REDIT	TIME	DAYS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTO
		AGRICULTUF	RE				
0001	8.230	Work Experience	3	ТВА			Draper
		BUSINESS	5				
0501	SS121-2-3 2.501-2-3	Typing I, II, III	2	9am	M-T-W-Th-F	- D-4	Chester
**0502	SS124 2.504	Typing Skillbuilding (Counselor permission required)	2	ТВА			Chester
0503	SS111 2.541	Stenography I (Gregg)	3	10am	M-T-W-Th-F	в-6	Chester
**0504	SS112-3 2.542-3	Stenography II, III (Gregg)	3	11am	M-T-W-Th-F	- D-4	Chester
0505	2.521 2.522	Office Machines Advanced Office Machines	3	1-3:30pm	T-Th	D-3	Chester
**0506	2.528	Clerical Office Procedures	3	1-3pm	M-W-F	D-4	Chester
0507	BA101	Introduction to Business	4	9-11am	T-Th	A-7	Chamber
0508	BA211	Accounting I (5 wks., 6/21 to 7/23)	3	9-11am	M-W-F	A-7	Chamber
**0509	BA212	Accounting II (5 wks., 7/26 to 8/27)	3	9-11am	M-W-F	A-7	Chamber
**0510	BA213	Accounting III	3	11am	M-W-F	A-7	Chamber
n**0511	BA213	Accounting III	3	7-10pm	MISNO	A-7	Chamber
	2.530	Bookkeeping I (5 wks, 6/21 to 7/23)	3	11am-1pm	M-T-W-Th-	F A-3	Brooks
**0513	2.531		3	11am-1pm	M-T-W-Th-I	F A-3	Brooks
**0514	2.532	Bookkeeping III	3	10am rial Serecy		F A-3	Brooks
0515	2.515	Business Math	3	8am	M-W-F	A-3	Brooks
0516	2.712	On-the-Job Training (Management) (Instructor permission required)	4	TBA			Brooks
0517	2.615	On-the-Job Training (Secretarial) (Instructor permission required)	4	TBA		riter;	Brooks
0518	2.509	Introduction to Data Processing	3	11am	M-W-F	B-4	Clark
0519	2.558	Introduction to Programming	3		M-W-F	B-4	Clark
**Refer	to catalog fo	or prerequisite		in Training			

	CODE	COURSE NO.	COURSE NAME C	REDIT	TIME	DAYS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR
			CREATIVE A	RTS				
	1001	Art 290	Painting (5 wks., 6/21 to 7/23)	1	9-12n	M-W	A-11	Mack
	1002	Art 290	Painting (5 wks., 7/26 to 8/27)	.1	9-12n	M-W	A-11	Mack
n	1003	Art 290	Painting	1	6-9pm	м	A-11	Mack
	1004	Art 292	Water Color (5 wks., 6/21 to 7/23)	2	9-12n 10-12n	T-Th F	A-11	Mack
	1005	9.255	Commercial Art (5 wks, 7/26 to 8/27)	2	9-12n 9-11am	T-Th F	A-1	Mack

HEALTH AND THISTORE EDUCATION		HEALTH	AND	PHYS	CAL	EDUCATION
-------------------------------	--	--------	-----	------	-----	-----------

		PE 180 - Women's class; PE 190 - Me	n's cl	ass; PE 185 -	Coed cla	ass	
1501	PE 185	Beginning & Intermediate Bowling	1	8am -	M-W-F	L.L.	McClain
**1502	PE 185	Intermediate & Advanced Bowling	1	8-9:30am	T-Th	L.L.	McClain
1503	PE 190	Softball	1	10-11:30am	T-Th	AUHS	McClain
1504	PE 190	Badminton	1	8am	M-W-F	YMCA	Kimpton
1505	PE 190	Handball	1	8am	M-W-F	YMCA	Kimpton
1506	PE 185	Tennis	1	9am	M-W-F	AUHS	Kimpton
1507	PE 185	Tennis	1	10am	M-W-F	AUHS	Kimpton
1508	PE 185	Volleyball	1	11am	M-W-F	AUHS	Kimpton
1509	PE 190	Flag Football	1	1pm	M-W-F	AUHS	Kimpton
1510	PE 185	Beginning Golf	1	10:30-12n	T-Th	MDR	Kimpton
**1511	PE 185	Intermediate Golf	1	9-10:30am	T-Th	MDR	Kimpton
n **1512	PE 190	Intermediate Basketball (6 wks., 6/21 to 7/30)	1	5-7:30pm	T-Th	ABC	Kimpton
1513	HE 250	Personal Health	2	10am	M-W	B-5	McClain
1514	HE 250	Personal Health	2	11am	M-W	B-5	McClain

IN	DI	151	R	IA	1

3001	3.334	Internal Combustion Engines	6	8-12n M	-W-F AT	B Carter/Pond
3002	3.364	Fuels & Carburetion	3	8-11am T	-Th AT	B Carter/Pond
3003	4.100	Blueprint Reading & Sketching	2	11am-1pm T	-Th A-	10 Staff
3004	4.100	Blueprint Reading & Sketching	2	9am-1pm F	1000 A-	10 Love

4.108 2 T-Th 3005 Industrial Safety 4pm C-2 Love Alvin 3006 4.151 Welding | 2 6-10:30pm Т n WTB (transperen) inibil detrention

n **3007 4.152 Welding II 2 6-10pm Th WTB Alvin -sri-ni Basic Arc Welding 6 M-T-W 3008 4.240 12n-4pm Stewart WTB 12n-2pm Th

M-T-W-Th WTB 3009 4.242 Basic Oxyacetylene Welding 4 9-11am Love 0519 2558 bonan **n** 3010 9.148 Prep. for Certification of Welders 3 6-10pm M-W Stewart WTB____ 5 th the **Refer to catalog for prerequisite

THE COMMUTER - May 24, 1971 - Page 6

	and the state of the state						
CODE	COURSE NO.	COURSE NAME	CREDIT	TIME	DAYS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR
		LANGUAGE	ARTS				
3501	Wr 111.	English Composition	3	9am	M-W-F	C-2	Minnick
n 3502	Wr 111	English Composition	3	7-10pm	M	C-5	Minnick
**3503	Wr 112	English Composition	3	10am	M-W-F	C-2	Cheney
n **3504	Wr 112	English Composition	3	7-10pm	T	C-5	Cheney
3505	Eng 104	Introduction to Literature	3	11am	M-W-F	C-5	Minnick
n 3506	Eng 107	World Literature	3	7-10pm	W	C-5	Cheney
3507	Sp 111	Fundamentals of Speech	3	11am	M-W-F	C-3	Wilkinson
3508	1.101	Communication Skills	3	1pm	M-W-F	C-3	Wilkinson
3509	0.656	Developmental Reading	3	9am	M-W-F	LRC-3	Mann
n 3510	0.656	Developmental Reading	3	6:30-8pm	T-Th	LRC-3	Mann
3511	1.150	Techniques of Reading & Study Skills	s 3	11am	M-W-F	LRC-3	Mann
n 3512	Eng 105	Introduction to Literature	3	7-10pm	Th	C-5	Cheney
n 3513	Eng 106	Introduction to Literature	3	7-10pm	м	C-2	Cheney
3514	Eng 101	Survey of English Literature	3	10am	M-W-F	C-5	Minnick
		SCIENCE AND MAT	ΓΗΓΜΔΤΙ	22			
4501	4.204			<u></u>			
1501	1.204	Chemistry for Medical Sci. Students Lecture	6	9am	M-T-W-Th-F	B-9	Scott
n **4502	Ch 107	Lab Advanced Chemistry Lab	2	10-12n 7-10pm	Th M-W	B-10 B-10	Scott
4503	0.668	Basic Math I	3	8-9:30am	T-Th	A-8	Staff
							•
4505	1.110	Elementary Algebra	3	8am	M-T-W-F	B-9	Wright
**4506	Mth 95	Intermediate Algebra	4	11am	M-T-W-F	B-9	Wright
**4507	Mth 101	College Algebra	4	10am	M-T-W-F	B-9	Siebler
n **4508	Mth 102	Trigonometry	4	7-9pm	T-Th	B-9	Staff
n **4509	Mth 110	Analytic Geometry	4	7-9pm	T-Th	A-8	Wright
n **4510	Mth 203	Calculus	4	7-9pm	M-W	B-9	Siebler
4511	6.337	Slide Rule	1	TBA			Staff
		SOCIAL SCI	ENCE				
5001	Hst 101	History of Western Civilization (3 wks., 6/21 to 7/9)	3	10-12n	M-T-W-Th-F	C-4	Barnes
5002	Hst 102	History of Western Civilization (3 wks., 7/12 to 7/30)	3	10-12n	M-T-W-Th-F	C-4	Barnes
5003	Hst 103	History of Western Civilization	3	10-12n	M-T-W-Th-F	c-h	Parace

- 5003 Hst 103 History of Western Civilization 3 10-12n M-T-W-Th-F C-4 Barnes (3 wks., 8/2 to 8/20)
- 5004 Hst 102 History of Western Civilization 3 8am M-W-F C-5 Barnes
- 5005 Soc 204 Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 6/21 to 7/9) 3 8-10am M-T-W-Th-F C-4 Lieberman
- 5006 Soc 205 Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 7/12 to 7/30) 3 8-10am M-T-W-Th-F C-4 Lieberman
- 5007 Soc 206 Gen. Sociology (3 wks., 8/2 to 8/20) 3 8-10am M-T-W-Th-F C-4 Lieberman
- 5008 Soc 206 General Sociology 3 11am M-T-Th C-2 Lieberman
- 5009
 PS 201
 American Government
 3
 7-10pm
 T
 C-2
 Lieberman

 **Refer to catalog for prerequisite
 3
 7-10pm
 T
 C-2
 Lieberman